02-07-2003

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-02) CMB No. 0651.0027 (eyp. 5/31/2002)	r Sheet U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 140. 0031-0027 (exp. 3/31/2002)	Y	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102360055	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 0\.3\.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
F.S. HSU and Kuo-Hsiung LI	Name: Pixart Imaging Inc.	
	ချွင်း	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No.	Street Address: 4F, No. 2, Ko-Chih 5th Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park	
3. Nature of conveyance:	υ	
	City: Hsinchu City State: TAIWAN ZIP:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Other:		
Execution Date: December 4, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10355340	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the		
A Detect Application No/a):	B. Patent No(s):	
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Fatert No(s).	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: J. Georg Seka	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	☐ Enclosed	
San Francisco, California 94111-3834		
(415) 576-0200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
J. Georg Seka January 31, 2003		
J. Georg Seka  Name of Person Signing	instruction Date	
Atty. Reg. No. 24,491		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SF 1428500 v

02/07/2003 LMUELLER 00000032 201430 10355340

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

355340

PATENT REEL: 013724 FRAME: 0226

## Attorney Docket No. 087931-000000US

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, 1. F. S. Hsu 2. Li, Kuo-Hsiung of 4F, No. 2, Ko-Chih 5th Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu City, Taiwar

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to

PIXART IMAGING INC.

a corporation of Taiwan

, having a place of

business at

4F, No. 2, Ko-Chih 5th Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu City, Taiwan , respectively,

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

OPTICAL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:
patent application for "Optical Apparatus And Method For Making The Same"
executed on December 4, 2002
and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all
divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all
rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor

rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain

Subscribed and executed at Hsinchu City, Taiwan

and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

/	12/04,2002	F. 5. 484
	Date	Assignor
-	12/04,2002	Kno-Hsinna Li
	Date	Kno-Hsinng Ci Assignor
	Date	Assignor

PATENT REEL: 013724 FRAME: 0227

**RECORDED: 01/31/2003**